
34   |  HOME TURN

RACING SA   |   AUGUST 2024

Trainers are requested to advise the Stewards Department of 
any scratchings.

** - To be conducted after the completion of the last race.

BARRIER TRIAL & APPROVAL JUMP OUT DATES

MONTH BARRIER TRIALS APPROVAL JUMPOUTS

AUGUST 2024

Thur 1 August Morphettville

Fri 16 August Murray Bridge

Tues 27 August Morphettville

MONTH BARRIER TRIALS APPROVAL JUMPOUTS

SEPTEMBER 2024

Fri 6 September Murray Bridge

Fri 13 September Bordertown**

Tues 17 September Port Lincoln

Thur 19 September Morphettville

Fri 27 September Strathalbyn

Sun 29 September Port Lincoln**

MONTH BARRIER TRIALS APPROVAL JUMPOUTS

OCTOBER 2024

Tues 1 October Murray Bridge 
(2YO Trials Only)

Wed 9 October Mount Gambier**

Sun 13 October Port Lincoln**

Tues 15 October Murray Bridge

Fri 18 October Penola**

Tues 22 October Morphettville

Sun 27 October Port Lincoln**

Thur 31 October Balaklava

MONTH BARRIER TRIALS APPROVAL JUMPOUTS

NOVEMBER 2024

Sun 3 November Naracoorte**

Wed 6 November Port Lincoln**

Tues 12 November Morphettville

Tue 26 November Strathalbyn

MONTH BARRIER TRIALS APPROVAL JUMPOUTS

DECEMBER 2024

Mon 2 December Oakbank

Mon 9 Dec Murray Bridge

Wed 18 December Port Lincoln**

RACING SA                                                             
Feature Race Lead ups 2024/2025
BEHEMOTH STAKES  
($150,000 - Group 3)
20 July – Benchmark 76 1250m
27 July – Open Handicap 1100m

10 August – Behemoth Stakes 1200m

LEON MACDONALD STAKES 
($120,000 – Listed)
27 July – Open Handicap 1100m
3 August – Benchmark 74 1400m
10 August – Behemoth Stakes 1200m

24 August – Leon Macdonald Stakes 1400m

BALAKLAVA CUP  
($120,000 – Listed)
17 August – Benchmark 78 1550m 
24 August – Leon Macdonald Stakes 1400m

31 August – Benchmark 80 1600m

11 September –Balaklava Cup 1600m

 
 
 

WH WYLIE HANDICAP  

($120,000 – Listed)
17 August – Benchmark 78 1000m
31 August – Benchmark 82 1200m

14 September – WH Wylie Handicap 1100m

MURRAY BRIDGE CUP  

($120,000 – Listed)
24 August- Leon Macdonald Stakes 1400m
11 September – Balaklava Cup 1600m
21 September – Benchmark 78 1400m
28 September – Open Handicap 1550m
12 October – Carlton Draught Murray 
Bridge Gold Cup 1600m

 
HILL SMITH STAKES  
($120,000 – Listed)
11 September – Three-Year-Old Benchmark 
64 1400m
18 September – Three-Year-Old Benchmark 
68 1550m
5 October – Three-Year-Old Benchmark 68 
1600m

19 October – Hill Smith Stakes 1800m

 
 

JOHN LETTS CUP ($120,000 – 

Listed)
21 September – Benchmark 78 1400m
28 September – Open Handicap 1550m
12 October – Murray Bridge Cup 1600m

25 October – Gawler Cup 1500m
2 November – John Letts Cup 1800m
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